

**Harish Chandra Joshi v. Union of India & Ors.
CWP No.11604 of 2025**

25.03.2026 Present: Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Senior Panel Counsel, for
the respondents.

Rejoinder not filed. Learned counsel for the
petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks more time to
do the needful. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2026
(*Vinod*)